

LISTING ON 6.9.2013
COURT NO. 12
ITEM NO. 11

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 22900-901 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 and 3 & 4

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5.-6

(Applications for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Applications for exemption from filing C.C.)

State of M.P. & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Tej Narayan & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.7.2012 with an office report dated 24.7.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

''Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.

Issue notice on (i) the application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions, (ii) stay/prayer for interim relief and (iii) the Special Leave Petitions.

''

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents in both the matters. Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the 4 respondents and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 15.7.2013 with an office report dated 12.7.2013 when the he was pleased to pass the following order :

'Service is complete. Respondent No.1, 3 and 4 have filed their vakalatnama and counter affidavit. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.'

In view of the afore said Order, the matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR