

LISTING ON 16.12.2013
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 7

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos. 22900-901 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 and 3 & 4

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refileing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5.-6

(Applications for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Applications for exemption from filing C.C.)

State of M.P. & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Tej Narayan & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2013 with an office report dated 1.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

''In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents.

List after four weeks. ''

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents as per letter dated 9.11.2013 circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR