

Ø

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22900-22901/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2010 in SA No.102/2010 dated 04/05/2011 in SA No.102/2010,RP No.78/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJ NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MINAKSHI MEHTA)
COURT MASTER