

LISTING ON 8.01.2015
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos. 22900-901 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 and 3 & 4

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5.-6

(Applications for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Applications for exemption from filing C.C.)

State of M.P. & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Tej Narayan & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.2.2014 with an office report dated 8.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"List after two weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioners
to file rejoinder affidavit."

Thereafter the matter was listed time to time and lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on a non-miscellaneous day"

It is submitted that rejoinder affidavit has not been filed by the counsel for the petitioner.

Service of show cause notice is already complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of January, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR